TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avidbank		11/12/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exchange Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Old Bedford Road	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01773	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ESI-Exchange Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Old Bedford Road	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	de: 01773	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3359581	EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4842657	UNLOCKING PROFITABILITY. ONE CUSTOMER AT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6137839690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6137839644 Phone:

anna.clark@dentons.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Anna Clark c/o Dentons Canada LLP

Address Line 1: 99 Bank Street, Suite 1420

Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1P 1H4 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0187

900656701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna Clark			
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Clark/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=IP Security Release Form - November 1 2021#page1.tif			
source=IP Security Release Form - November 1 2021#page2.tif			
source=IP Security Release Form - November 1 2021#page3.tif			
source=IP Security Release Form - November 1 2021#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0188

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TO: Exchange Solutions Inc. and ESI-Exchange Solutions, Inc. (together, the

"Corporations")

AND TO: Dentons Canada LLP

RE: An intellectual property security agreement dated October 20, 2016 (the "Security

Agreement") was recorded at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("**CIPO**") on November 4, 2016 against the Canadian trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A", and on November 3, 2016 against the Canadian patents currently owned by Exchange Solutions Inc. and/or ESI-Exchange Solutions, Inc. as listed in the attached Schedule "B"

to this Release and Discharge.

The Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ('USPTO") on October 21, 2016 at reel number 5905 and frame number 0701 against the United States trademarks owned by Exchange Solutions Inc. and/or ESI-Exchange Solutions Inc. listed in the attached Schedule "A", and on October 21, 2016 at reel number 040084 and frame number 0197 against the United States patents owned by Exchange Solutions Inc. and/or ESI-Exchange Solutions Inc. listed in the attached

Schedule "B" to this Release and Discharge.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including, without limitation, the repayment of all indebtedness, liabilities and obligations owing by the Corporations to Avidbank (the "Secured Party") (the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged by the Secured Party), the Secured Party does hereby absolutely and unconditionally release and forever discharge all security granted by the Corporations in favour of the Secured Party pursuant to any security agreements granted by either of the Corporations to the Secured Party (the "Security Agreements"), including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents as set out on Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto. The Secured Party further releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and patents, assets and collateral secured, hypothecated or pledged under or by the Security Agreements. All agreements, documents or other instruments evidencing or comprising the Security Agreements are hereby cancelled and terminated and are of no further force or effect.

The Secured Party authorizes and directs CIPO and the USPTO to discharge and remove the lien filings recorded in favour of the Secured Party with CIPO and the USPTO against the active records set out on Schedules "A" and "B" hereto. The Secured Party authorizes and directs counsel for the Secured Party, the Corporations, or counsel for the Corporations to file this Release and Discharge with CIPO and the USPTO.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0189

DATED this 12 day of November, 2021.

AVIDBANK

Piseth Leng Digitally signed by Piseth Leng Date: 2021.11.12 08:31:08

Name: Piseth Leng

Title: VP

Per:

I have the authority to bind the Secured Party.

Schedule A - Trademarks

Canadian Trademarks:

	Application #	Registration #	Trademark
1.	1632842	TMA912828	TEAMHUB
2.	1632856	TMA919157	Accès Équipe
3.	1776049	TMA985704	THE SMARTER LOYALTY COMPANY
4.	1699924	N/A	EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS
5.	1697602	N/A	EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS
6.	1722740	N/A	UNLOCKING PROFITABILITY. ONE
			CUSTOMER AT A TIME.

US Trademarks:

	Serial #	Registration #	Trademark
1	77979003	3786188	GIVEGET
2	77982390	4035769	GIVEGET
3	78729575	3359581	EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS
4	78755704	None	CCRM
5	85806076	4445322	THE CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT EXPERTS
6	86418128	4842657	UNLOCKING PROFITABILITY. ONE CUSTOMER AT A TIME.
7	86851893	None	THE SMARTER LOYALTY COMPANY

NATDOCS\58598485\V-5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0191

Schedule B - Patents

Canadian Patents:

	Application #	Title
1.	2847646	FACILITATING COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS

US Patents:

	Publication #	Application #	Title
1.	US 2003/0036943	09/766,698	CONSTITUENCY VALUE EXCHANGE
			OPTIMIZATION METHOD

NATDOCS\58598485\V-5

RECORDED: 11/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0192